

Collins Building & Contracting, Inc. 3406 Corley — Caress Road Flatwoods, WV 26621 Phone/ Fax: 304-765-3521 collinsbuilding@hughes.net

## FAX COVER SHEET

Date: April 8, 2010 To: Purchasing Division

Attn: Sealed Bids Fax: 304-558-3970

From: Roger L. Collins, Jr.

Number of pages including cover sheet: 22

Comments:

Sealed Bid

RFQ Number: DEP14916

Buyer: Chuck Bowman

Bid Opening Date: April 8, 2010

Bid Opening Time: 1:30 PM



VENDOR

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for REGINDINGER

DEP14916

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO A LENTION O CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

304-765-3521 \*304122954 COLLINS BUILDING & CONTRACTING 3406 CORLEY-CARESS RD 26621 FLATWOODS WV

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

304-926-0499 25304

FREIGHT TERMS FOB SHIPVIA TERMS OF SALE DATE PRINTED 01:30PM 02/17/2010 BID OPENING TIME 04/08/2010 BID OPENING DATE: AMOUNT. UNITPRICE CAT ITEM NUMBER UOP QUANTITY LINE #338,270 962-73 JΒ 0001 RESTORATION OF LAND & OTHER PROPERTIES 1 RECLAMATION: THE WEST VIRGINIA PURCHASING DIVISION, FOR THE AGENCY, WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION, IS SOLICITING BIDS FROM QUALIFIED CONTRACTORS FOR A CONTRACT TO PROVIDE ALL LABOR SED MATERIALS FOR THE RECLAMATION OF 5-ACRE ABANDONED MINE PROJECT KNOWN AS THE "RACINE (BRADSHAW) PORTALS" PROJECT, LOCATED IN (BOONE CO.). RACINE, WEST VIRGINIA, A MANDATORY ON SITE PREBID CONFERENCE SHALL BE HELD ON ALL INTERESTED PARTIES ARE 03/10/10 a 10:00 AM. REQUIRED TO ATTEND THIS MEETING. FAILURE TO ATTEND TH MANDATORY PRE-BID SHALL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF NO ONE PERSON MAY REPRESENT MORE THAN ONE ALSO, PREBIDS WILL INVOLVE EXTENSIVE FOOT THE BID. TRAVEL OVER DIFFICULT TERRAIN AND/OR DURING INCLEMENT WEATHER. AN ATTENDANCE SHEET WILL BE MADE AVAILABLE FOR ALL THIS WILL SERVE AS THE POTENTIAL BIDDERS TO COMPLETE. DEFICIAL DOCUMENT VERIFYING ATTENDANCE AT THE MANDATORY FAILURE TO PROVIDE YOUR COMPANY AND PRE-BID. REPRESENTATIVE NAME ON THE ATTENDANCE SHEET WILL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF THE BID. THE STATE WILL NOT ACCEPT ANY OTHER DOCUMENTATION TO VERIFY ATTENDANCE. THE BIDDER IS RESPONSIBLE FOR ENSURING THEY HAVE COMPLETED THE INFORMATION REQUIRED ON THE ATTENDANCE THE PURCHASING DIVISION AND THE STATE AGENCY WILL NOT ASSUME ANY RESPONSIBILITY FOR A BIDDER'S FAILURE TO COMPLETE THE PRE-BID ATTENDANCE SHEET. ΙN SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS 765-352) Roger L. Collins, J. SIGNATURE ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for \_\_\_\_\_\_\_

DEP14916

2

address correspondence forther followers CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

\*304122954 304-765-3521 COLLINS BUILDING & CONTRACTING 3406 CORLEY-CARESS RD

FLATWOODS WV 26621

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT - OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

POB FREIGHTTERMS SHIP VIA TERMS OF SALE DATE PRINTED 02/17/2010 01:30PM BID OPENING DATE: BID OPENING TIME 04/08/2010 CAT. UNITERICE AMCIUNT: TEM NUMBER **OUANTITY** UOP LINE ADDITION, WE REQUEST THAT ALL POTENTIAL BIDDERS INCLUDE THEIR EMAIL ADDRESS AND FAX NUMBER. ALL POTENTIAL BIDDERS ARE REQUESTED TO ARRIVE PRIOR TO THE STARTING TIME FOR THE PRE-BID. BIDDERS WHO ARRIVE LATE, BUT PRIOR TO THE DISMISSAL OF THE TECHNIAL PORTION OF THE PRE-BID, WILL BE PERMITTED TO SIGN IN. BIDDERS WHO ARRIVE AFTER CONCLUSION OF THE TECHNICAL PORTION OF THE PRE-BID, BUT DURING ANY SUBSEQUENT PART OF THE PRE-BID, WILL NOT BE PERMITTED TO SIGN THE ATTENDANCE SHEET. DIRECTIONS TO PREBID: EXIT INTERSTATE 6 AT THE CHESAPEAKE/MARMET EXIT 89 AND TURN SOUTH ONTO WV RT. 94. PROCEED 8.3 MILES TO WIDE PULL-OFF AREA ALONG THE LEFT (EAST) SIDE OF THE ROAD. PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS MAY BE OBTAINED FROM WVDEP, OFFICE AML&R, 601 57TH ST., SE, CHARLESTON, WV 25304, PH. 304-926-0485 UPON PAYMENT OF \$20.00 NON-REFUNDABLE PAYMENT MUST BE MADE BY CHECK OR MONEY ORDER. NO CASH WILL BE ACCEPTED. EXHIBIT 5 WEST VIRGINIA CODE 21-11D-5 PROVIDES THAT: ANY SOLICI-TATION FOR A PUBLIC IMPROVEMENT CONSTRUCTION CONTRACT REQUIRES EACH VENDOR THAT SUBMITS A BID FOR THE WORK TO SUBMIT AT THE SAME TIME AN AFFIDAVIT OF COMPLIANCE THE ENCLOSED PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT MUST WITH THE BID. BE SIGNED AND SUBMITTED WITH THE BID AS EVIDENCE OF THE VENDOR'S COMPLIANCE WITH THE PROVISIONS OF ARTICLE ID, CHAPTER 21 OF THE WEST VIRGINIA CODE. FAILURE TO SUBMIT THE SIGNED PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT WITH THE BID SHALL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF SUCH BID. SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS TELEPHIONE DATE SIGNATURE ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE TITLE TO SECONDINIO TO DEC. INICEDE MANAE AND ADDICTOR IN COACE ADOME LADELED MENDODS

×304122954



DIGNATURE

TITIE

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Quotation **Purchasing Division** 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

COLLINS BUILDING & CONTRACTING

304-765-3521

## Request for Experience

DEP14916

PACE .... 3

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

25304

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AMLER 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WY 304-926-0499

ADDRESS CORRESEDADE RESTAUDANTEN CONTRA

FLATWOODS WV 26621

3406 CORLEY-CARESS RD

PREMIUTERINS FOR SHIP VIKE TERMS OF SALE DATEPRINTED 02/17/2010 01:30PM BID OPENING TIME BID OPENING DATE: 04/08/2010 INJUMA UNIT PPICE TEM NUMBER HOR YTICANUD. UNE NOTICE TO PROCEED: THIS CONTRACT IS TO BE PERFORMED WITHIN 365 CALENDAR DAYS AFTER THE NOTICE TO PROCEED IS RECEIVED. UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED, THE FULLY EXECUTED PURCHASE ORDER WILL BE CONSIDERED NOTICE TO PROCEED. CANCELLATION: THE DIRECTOR OF PURCHASING RESERVES THE RIGHT TO CANCEL THIS CONTRACT IMMEDIATELY UPON WRITTEN NOTICE TO THE VENDOR IF THE MATERIALS OR WORKMANSHIP SUPPLIED ARE OF AN INFERIOR QUALITY OR DO NOT CONFORM WITH THE SPECIFICATIONS OF THE BID AND CONTRACT HEREIN. WAGE RATES: THE CONTRACTOR OR SUBCONTRACTOR SHALL PAY THE HIGHER OF THE U.S. DEPARTMENT OF LABOR MINIMUM WAGE RATES AS ESTABLISHED FOR BOONE COUNTY, PURSUANT TO WEST VIRGINIA CODE 21-5A, ET, SEQ. (PREVAILING WAGE RATES APPLY TO THIS PROJECT.) ANY REFERENCES MADE TO ARBITRATION OR ARBITRATION: INTEREST FOR PAYMENTS DUE (EXCEPT FOR ANY INTEREST REQUIRED BY STATE LAW) CONTAINED IN THIS CONTRACT OR IN ANY AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS DOCUMENTS PERTAINING TO THIS CONTRACT ARE HEREBY DELETED. WORKERS' COMPENSATION: VENDOR IS REQUIRED TO PROVIDE A CERTIFICATE FROM WORKERS' COMPENSATION IF SUCCESSFUL. ALL OF THE ITEMS CHECKED BELOW WILL BE A REQUIREMENT OF THIS CONTRACT: (XX) INSURANCE: SUCCESSFUL VENDOR SHALL FURNISH PROOF OF COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY INSURANCE PRIOR TO UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED IN ISSUANCE OF CONTRACT. THE BID DOCUMENTS, THE MINIMUM AMOUNT OF INSURANCE SEE HEVERISE ONE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS

FEEN

*TELEPHONE* 

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

\*304122954

FLATWOODS WV



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

**COLLINS BUILDING & CONTRACTING** 

26621

3406 CORLEY-CARESS RD

304-765-3521

#### Request for Quotation

AFO NUMBER DEP14916 PAGE

PAGE 05/22

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

Þ Ţ

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

###ADDHESS:CORALISPONDENCEROTATHENHON:05

304-926-0499 25304 ens. FREIGHTTERMS TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA DATE PRINTED 02/17/2010 01:30PM BID OPENING TIME BID OPENING DATE: 04/08/2010 UNIT PRICE AMOUNT ITEM NUMBER QUANTITY UOP. LINE COVERAGE REQUIRED IS \$250,000. ) BUILDER'S RISK INSURANCE: SUCCESSFUL VENDOR SHALL FURNISH PROOF OF BUILDERS RISK - ALL RISK INSURANCE IN AN AMOUNT EQUAL TO 100% OF THE AMOUNT OF THE CONTRACT. FIVE PERCENT (5%) OF THE TOTAL AMOUNT OF (XX) BONDS: THE BID PAYABLE TO THE STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA, SHALL BE SUBMITTED WITH EACH BID AS A BID BOND. THE SUCCESSFUL BIDDER SHALL ALSO FURNISH A PERFORMANCE BOND AND LABOR MATERIAL BOND FOR 100% OF THE AMOUNT OF THE CONTRACT. BONDS MAY BE PROVIDED IN THE FORM OF A CERTIFIED CHECK, IRREVOCABLE LETTER OF CREDIT, OR BOND FURNISHED BY A SOLVENT SURETY COMPANY AUTHORIZED TO DO BUSINESS IN THE STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA. A LETTER OF CREDIT SUBMITTED IN LIEU OF A BOND WILL ONLY BE ALLOWED FOR PROJECTS PERSONAL OR BUSINESS CHECKS ARE NOT UNDER \$100,000. ACCEPTABLE IN LIEU OF THE 5% BID BOND, PERFORMANCE BOND, OR LABOR/MATERIAL BOND. ) MAINTENANCE BOND: A TWO (2) YEAR MAINTENANCE BOND COVERING THE ROOFING SYSTEM WILL BE A REQUIREMENT OF THE SUCCESSFUL VENDOR. REV. 11/00 

> AML CONTRACTOR INFORMATION FORM OMB #1029-0119 (EXPIRATION DATE: 01/31/2010) IS ATTACHED. YOU MUST COMPLETE THIS ORIGINAL FORM TO OBTAIN AN AVS DATA EVALUATION TO DETERMINE YOUR ELIGIBILITY AS AN AML THIS IS A REQUIREMENT UNDER 30 CFR 874.16. CONTRACTOR. IF THE ORIGINAL OMB #1029-0119 IS NOT ATTACHED TO THE BIDDING DOCUMENTS YOU CAN CONTACT THE AVS OFFICE AT 800-643-9748 OR WWW.AVS.OSMRE.GOV

SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TEAMS AND CONDITIONS

TITLE

FEIN

SIGNATURE

TELEPHONE

DATE

**\*304122954** 



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

COLLINS BUILDING & CONTRACTING

3406 CORLEY-CARESS RD

FLATWOODS WV 26621

3047653521

304-765-3521

Request for Quotation

DEP14916

5

CHUCK BOWMAN 306-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION ----DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AMLER 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

AND JETS WAS ENOUGH OF THE WORLD WAS A STREET OF THE WAY OF THE WAY OF THE WORLD WAS A STREET OF THE WAY OF TH

25304 304-926-0499 PREVOPIT THRMS DATEPRINTED 02/17/2010 31D OPENING DATE: BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM 04/08/2010 TEMPENDER unit price ANG COLD CHARTITY **ELOP** LIMIT CONTRACTORS LICENSE WEST VIRGINIA STATE CODE 21-11-2 REQUIRES THAT ALL PERSONS DESIRING TO PERFORM CONTRACTING WORK IN THIS STATE MUST BE LICENSED. THE WEST VIRGINIA CONTRACTORS LICENSING BOARD IS EMPOWERED TO ISSUE THE CONTRACTORS APPLICATIONS FOR A CONTRACTORS LICENSE MAY BE LICENSE. MADE BY CONTACTING THE WEST VIRGINIA DIVISION OF LABOR, CAPITOL COMPLEX, 1900 KANAWHA BLVD. E, BLDG. 6, RN 749-B, CHARLESITON, WV 25305, PH. 304-558-7890. WEST VIRGINIA STATE CODE 21-11-11 REQUIRES ANY PROSPECTIVE BIDDER TO INCLUDE THE CONTRACTORS LICENSE NUMBER ON THEIR BID. BIDDER TO COMPLETE: . Collins Building & Contracting CONTRACTORS NAME: CONTRACTORS LICENSE #: L. WYDD956. THE SUCCESSFUL BIDDER WILL BE REQUIRED TO FURNISH A COPY OF THEIR CONTRACTORS LICENSE PRIOR TO ISSUANCE OF A PURCHASE ORDER/CONTRACT. APPLICABLE LAW THE WEST VIRGINIA STATE CODE, PURCHASING DIVISION RULES & REGULATIONS, AND THE INFORMATION PROVIDED IN THE PREQUEST FOR QUOTATION ISSUED BY THE PURCHASING DIVISION IS THE SOLE AUTHORITY GOVERNING THIS PROCUREMENT.

71	Į٨٦	π	PIC	
		٠-		

SEE NEVERSE SIDE PUR TEIMAS AND COMUNICAS

ANY INFORMATION PROVIDED IN SPECIFICATION MANUALS, OR ANY OTHER SOURCE, VERBAL OR WRITTEN, WHICH CONTRADICTS



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

#### Request for AFENDMENT Quotation

DEP14916

Caddress correspondence notation in Noise CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

DOD

304-765-3521 **\*304122954** COLLINS BUILDING & CONTRACTING 3406 CORLEY-CARESS RD

FLATWOODS WV 26621

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 304-926-0499 25304

FACIGHT TERMS SHIP VIA FOB TERMS OF SALE DATE PRINTED 02/17/2010 01:30PM BID OPENING TIME BID OPENING DATE: 04/08/2010 AMOUNT CAT TEM NUMBER UNITPRICE UOP QUANTITY LINE OR ALTERS THE INFORMATION PROVIDED FROM THE SOURCES AS DESCRIBED IN THE ABOVE PARAGRAPH IS VOID AND OF NO EFFECT. (1) NOTICE TO PROCEED: THE CONSTRUCTION WORK SPECIFIED HEREIN IS TO BE COMPLETED WITHIN 365 CALENDAR DAYS AFTER THE OFFICIAL NOTICE TO PROCEED IS RECEIVED. IN THE EVENT THAT A PRE-CONSTRUCTION CONFÉRENCE IS REQUIRED, THE NOTICE TO PROCEED SHALL BE THE SPECIFIC DATE ESTABLISHED IN THE PRE-CONSTRUCTION CONFERENCE. (2) GUARANTEE AND MAINTENANCE: (A) THE MATERIALS AND WORKMANSHIP AFFECTED BY THE CONTRACTOR ARE SUBJECT TO THE GUARANTEE ESTABLISHED BY CUSTOM OF THE RESPECTIVE TRADES. IN THE ABSENCE OF A TRADE GUARANTEE CUSTOM OR A SPECIAL GUARANTEE PROVISION, THE WORK, BOTH AS TO THE MATERIALS AND WORKMANSHIP, SHALL UPON ACCEPTANCE OF FINAL PAYMENT BY THE CONTRACTOR BE CONSIDERED GUARANTEED BY THE CONTRACTOR FOR ONE YEAR FROM THE DATE OF THE ACCEPTANCE NEITHER THE FINAL ACCEPTANCE NOR THE OF THE WORK. FINAL PAYMENT SHALL RELIEVE THE CONTRACTOR OF RESPONSIBILITY FOR NEGLIGENCE OR FAULTY MATERIALS, AND FOR DEFECTS APPEARING WITHIN THE GUARANTEE PERIOD SHALL BE REMEDIED AT THE EXPENSE OF THE CONTRACTOR UPON WRITTEN NOTICE. DURING THE ONE-YEAR GUARANTEE PERIOD, THE CONTRACTOR WILL MAINTAIN THE PROJECT TO THE CONDITIONS EXISTING AT THE DATE OF THE ACCEPTANCE OF THE WORK. ANY FAILURES DUE TO THE NEGLIGENCE OR WORKMANSHIP OF CONTRACTOR IN ANY OF THE WORK THAT DEVELOPS DURING THE GUARANTEE PERIOD SHALL BE CORRECTED BY THE CONTRACTOR AT ITS EXPENSE. THE ONE-YEAR GUARANTEE PERIOD SHALL NOT BE (C) CONSTRUED AS BEING AN EXTENSION OF THE PERFORMANCE TIM SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS TELEPHONE SIGNA TURE FEIN ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE TITLE

3047653521

COLLINS BUILDING

PAGE 08/22



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for \_\_\_\_\_\_

DEP14916

CONTRACTOR CHUCK BOWNAN 304-558-2157

304-765-3521 \*304122954 COLLINS BUILDING & CONTRACTING 3406 CORLEY-CARESS RD

FLATWOODS WV 26621 ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AMLER 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATEPHINTED	EHMS GF FALE	SOUT VIE	2.78	EPIEICHT TEHMS
02/17/2010				
	3/2010	BAD O		L:30PM
LINE QUANTITY	UOP NO	ALESNA AND AND ALESNA AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AND A	UNITPRICE	AMOUNT.
ALLOTTED E	N MORK UNDE	R THE CONTRACT.		
CD		S CONCERNING REVE	GETATION MAY BE	
		TECHN! SPECIF		
CONTAINED	IEREIN-			
NOO		roog		
1	INOITAN:			
· • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •		ACT MAY BE CANCEL		
	4 t x	THE DIRECTOR OF P		A CONTRACTOR OF THE CONTRACTOR
		NY OTHER RIGHT OR E CONTRACTOR IS G		
		AYS WRITTEN NOTIC		
1	3 3 3	RECEIPT REQUESTE	,	District Control of the Control of t
TO TERMINA			was my With the hold	
				Ç
(4) IT SH	LL BE THE R	ESPONSIBILITY OF	THE SUCCESSFUL	Tankhadire
VENDOR TO:		į.	·	· ·
		L NECESSARY DIVIS		Shares and the same of the sam
, ·	Y J	ORTATION OF EQUIP	MENT AND	TOTAL CONTRACTOR CONTR
* * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *	2 7 5	THE JOB SITE.		Sign and a
		Y AND ALL REQUIRE	D COMSTRUCTION	CONTRACTOR OF THE PROPERTY OF
PERMITS UR	RELATED JUB	PERMITS.	•	
TECHNI	CAL SPECIFI	CATTOME.		
		THIS CONTRACT SH	ALL BE THE	Tipe of the second seco
		ECIFICATIONS PREP		a do angles
	, , ,	CINE (BRADSHAW) P		And the second s
	SAID			ria de la constanta de la cons
		RPORATED HERE IN		To the state of th
		AUSES AND CONDITI		4-4-55
		F THIS CONTRACT,		
30 DRAWING	S AS PREPARE	D BY STANTEC CONS	ULTING SERVICES	•
OAVME	ITS AND COMP	eranu.		
		SHALL FURNISH TO	ned Am	
		T WITH AN ITEMIZE		
		E REQUESTED. THE		
IGNATURE	SEESIE	/Ease side for terms and comb Itelephone		
		1 ECOS MONAGE	DATE	
ME	FEEN	- · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	ADDRESS CHANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0100

DEP14916

PAGE 8

ADDIAESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

. 304-765-3521 **\*304122954** COLLINS BUILDING & CONTRACTING 3406 CORLEY-CARESS RD

FLATWOODS WV 26621 ENVIRONMENTAL-PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 304-926-0499 25304

	<b></b>	i e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e	15 OF SAL		ŞHIP VIA			∳ O Bì		FREIGHT TER	ivis
02/17/			525,0350,030,030				STOC NOT	UC TIME	01:3	OPM	
BID OPENING DATE:	2,010	04/08/3	2010			3.0000000000000000000000000000000000000	<u> </u>	NG TIME UNDERBICE		AMQUIV	F
LINE	QUE	NTITY	.nga	CAT. NO	TEMNUMBER						
	OF PA	E SPECI YMENT. ONTRACT CATION	IT I OR BE	S THE	SHALL BE USI DEP'S INTE WITHIN 60	ED FO NT TH DAYS	R APP AT TH AFTER	LICATIONS E PAYMENT RECEIPT	TO OF		
	FOR P COMPL PAYME WORK PERCE	THE ARTIAL ETED AT NT WILL COMPLET INT COMF	CONTR PAYME THE BE I ED II	TIME DETERI BASI	ARTIAL PAYM MAY, ON A SED ON THE OF THE SUBM INED FROM T ED UPON UNIT BASED UPON A	AMOUN ITTAL THE AC MEAS LUMF	TUAL URES	HE AMOUNT QUANTITY OR THE	OF OF		
	FOR E	SANKRUP" RACT NUI DUT FUR	TCY P	ROTEC D VOI	VENT THE VENTION, THE STOD, AND IS TO						
	1	1/2005	-00 11	C 05	DOMESTIC S	TEEL	PRODU	CTS	•		
	į.			1	1		1 .		1		
		PURCHAS NO CONT A STATE PRODUCT THIS CO	ING E RACTO CONT S MAI NTRAC	IVISI R MAY RACT DE IN	RIZED BY THE ON PURSUANT USE OR SUPPROJECT OTHE UNITED	PLY S ER TH STATE	TEEL AN TH	PRODUCTS HOSE STEEL S USED IN	-		
		CON OF STF OR	OR O' RUCTU	CTION THER RE, I WAYS,	ACT PROJECT"  OF, OR ANY IMPROVEMENT NCLUDING, BU OR THE INST	ADDII TO AN TALLA NG PL	TION IY BU ILIM ION ANTS	ILDING OR ITED TO, I OF ANY HE OR OTHER	ROADS		
		EQ	JIPME	NT, D	R THE SUPPLY	Y OF A	M UND	A1EKTAL2	r uk		
				l Sei	Revease Side For te	FMS AND	<u>conditio</u>	N\$	Inexe		
SIGNATURE				<u>a na contrologica</u>		TELEPHONE			DATE		
			FÉIN				]	ADDRESS C	HANGES	TO BE NOTE	DABOVE
TITLE			1 +0 -	EO INIC	SEDT NAME AND	Δηηρε	R INI R	PACE AROVE	IARFII	U 'VENDO!	3,

×304122954



State of West Virginia Department of Administration **Purchasing Division** 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

COLLINS BUILDING & CONTRACTING

3406 CORLEY-CARESS RD

FLATWOODS WV 26621

304-765-3521

#### Request for \_\_\_\_\_\_ Quotation

DEP14916

ADDRESS COFFES CONDENSES OF A SIGNION OF CHUCK BOWMAN

304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

304-926-0499 25304

A STATE OF THE PARTY OF THE PAR		TER	as of bale	0000000		arsh Niv		× 000		D.M.		EREXON TERMS
02/17/		1	2030				BID	npFi	HTNC	TIME	01	:30PM
BID OPENING DATE:	107,8000,0500,000.00	04/08/2	en er en	OA2	64	EMNUMEE		/ E	dia	I PRICE		AWGUNT
LINE	COO	ANTITY	цор	NO	. и							***************************************
	В	STAT SOLI . "STE SHAP	E OF W CITED EL PRO ED, DR	EST ON O DUCT	VIRGIN R AFTE S" ME! EXTRI	VIA FO ER JUN ANS PR UDED,	OR WHI WE 6, RODUCT FORGE	CH   200 S R D,	BIDS 1. OLLEI Cast	o, FORI	1ED,	
	Europea Symbologica de la constanta de la cons	PROC SUCH HEAR BESS	ESSED	BY A TION SIC OR OT	COMBI S, FRO OXYGEI HER S	INATIO DM STE N, ELI	DN OF EEL MA ECTRIC MAKING	TWO DE FU PR	OR I BY TI RNACI OCES:	MORE OF HE OPEI E, S.	F	
		AMER OR I	TCA AN NSULAF ED ST	ND IN R, SU ATES.	BJECT	S ALL To Ti	TERRI HE JUR	TOR ISD	Y, C	ONTINE	THE	
		RITING, PRODUCTS	AUTH IF:	RIZE	THE	USE DI	FFORE	IGN	STE	EL		
		EXCE TOTA HUND GREA COST	ED ON L CON RED D	E TENTRACTOLLAR	TH OF COST S (\$2 HE PU LUE O	ONE OR T ,500. RPOSE F THE	PERCEN WO THO OO), WO S OF T STEEL	UT ( TUSA THIC THIS	.1%) ND F HEVE SEC	R IS TION,	E	
		DETE NOT QUÁN	PRODU TITY LABLE	S THA CED I OR OT	T SPE	CIFIE UNIT SE AR CONTRA	D STEE ED STA E NOT CT REG	OUIF SEA OUIFS	MATER S IN SONA REMEN	TALS A SUFFIC BLY ITS.	:IEN	E .
	3.	A CUNIKA	LIUK		į.			Ĭ		THEMIT	. U 17	
				SEEM	VETISE ST	ACOMODIA NACAL	DWG AND GE ELEPHONE	North	o <b>ne</b>		6	
SIGNATURE	-						ELEFNUNE				DATE	
TITLE			en						Al	ODRESS CH	LANGE	S TO BE NOTED ABOVE

**\*304122954** 



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

304-765-3521

3047653521

Request for

SECONDINUM SECOND DEP14916

PAGE 10

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

COLLINS BUILDING & CONTRACTING 3406 CORLEY-CARESS RD

FLATWOODS WV 26621 ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 304-926-0499 25304

www.addhesg.cohhesgondenofaio/ahienhiono

FREIGHT TERMS FOB SHIP VIA TERMS OF SALE DATE PRINTED 02/17/2010 01:30PM BID OPENING TIME BID OPENING DATE: 04/08/2010 GAT NO ITEM NUMBER AMOUNT UNITPRICE QUANTITY **JUOP** LINE OF THIS SECTION MAY BE SUBJECT TO CIVIL PENALTIES PURSUANT TO W. VA. CODE SECTION 54-3-56. REV. 10/01/01 EXHIBIT 7 DOMESTIC ALUMINUM, GLASS & STEEL IN PUBLIC WORKS PROJECTS IN ACCORDANCE WITH WEST VIRGINIA CODE 5-19-1 ET., SEQ., EVERY CONTRACT FOR CONSTRUCTION, RECONSTRUCTION, ALTERATION, REPAIR, IMPROVEMENT OR MAINTENANCE OF PUBLIC WORKS, WHERE THE COST IS MORE THAN \$50,000 AND, IN THE CASE OF STEEL ONLY, WHERE THE COST OF STEEL IS MORE THAN \$50,000 OR WHERE MORE THAN 10,000 POUNDS OF STEEL ARE REQUIRED, THE STATE WILL ACCEPT ONLY ALUMINUM GLASS, OR STEEL PRODUCTS PRODUCED IN THE UNITED STATES IN ADDITION, ITEMS OF MACHINERY OR EQUIPMENT PURCHASED FOR USE AT THE SITE OF PUBLIC WORKS SHALL BE MADE OF DOMESTIC ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL, UNLESS THE COST OF THE PRODUCT IS LESS THAN \$50,000 OR LESS THAN 10,000 POUNDS OF STEEL ARE USED IN PUBLIC WORKS PROJECTS. FOREIGN MADE ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL PRODUCTS MAY BE ACCEPTED ONLY IF THE COST OF DOMESTIC PRODUCTS IS FOUND SUCH COST IS UNREASONABLE IF IT IS TO BE UNREASONABLE. 20% OR MORE HIGHER THAN THE BID PRICE FOR FOREIGN MADE IF THE DOMESTIC ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL PRODUCTS TO BE SUPPLIED OR PRODUCED IN A "SUBSTANTIAL LABOR SURPLUS AREA", AS DEFINED BY THE UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF LABOR, FOREIGN PRODUCTS MAY BE SUPPLIED ONLY IF DOMESTIC PRODUCTS ARE 30% OR MORE HIGHER IN PRICE THAN THE FOREIGN MADE PRODUCTS. IF, PRIOR TO THE AWARD OF A CONTRACT UNDER THE ABOVE SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TEHMS AND CONDITIONS. DATE TELEPHONE SIGNATURE FEIN TITLE ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE WILLIAM DESPONDING TO BEO INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE AROVE LARELED 'VENDOR'



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

3047653521

#### Request for promises Quotation

DEP14916

WAR CO

HOUSES CORESPONDENCE IN A VEHICLE OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPE CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

**\*304122954** 304-765-3521 COLLINS BUILDING & CONTRACTING 3406 CORLEY-CARESS RD

FLATWOODS WV 26621

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF

OFFICE OF AMLER 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WY 25304 304-926-0499

DATEPHIN	HED .	CONSTRUCTION OF THE PROPERTY O	SMIN AIV	You	FREIGHT WHILE
02/17/	2010				
BID OPENING DATE	04/	/08/2010	BID O	PENING TIME 01	:30PM
LINE	COANTITY	UOP   SAT	STEM NUMBER	UNITPRICE	AMCUNT
	PROVISION	NS, THE SPEND	MG OFFICER OF THE	SPENDING UNIT	
	DETERMINE	ES THAT THERE	EXISTS A BID FOR	LIKE FOREIGN	
	ALUMINUM,	, GLASS OR STE	EL THAT IS REASON	ABLE AND LOWER	
	THAN THE	LOWEST BID FO	R DOMESTIC PRODUC	TS, THE SPENDING	
,	DFFICE MA	AY REQUEST, IN	WRITING, A REEVA	LUATION AND	
	KEDUCTION	A IN THE LOWES	T BID FOR SUCH DO	MESTIC PRODUCTS	
	ALL VENDO	ORS MUST INDIC	ATE IN THEIR BID	IF THEY ARE	
	SUPPLYING	S FOREIGN ALUN	INUM, GLASS OR STI	EEL.	
}		_			
	REV. 3/88	3			
				į	
	EXHIBIT 9				
	MOTICE CO	in todileum e			
	PROJECT A	IN ISSUANCE &	ACKNOWLEDGEMENT DI	F CONSTRUCTION	
	PROJECT A	IDDENUA.			
	THE VOLHI	TECTVENCTNEED	AND/OR AGENCY SHA		•
	TO ARTHE	BY THE ENLINE	ING SCHEDULE IN IT	arr be kedniken	
	CONSTRUCT	TON PROJECT A	DDENDA FOR STATE	2201MP	
	1	TON TROOPER	PIDENDA FOR STATE	WOEMCTER:	
	(1) THE	ARCHITECT/ENG	INEER SHALL PREPAI	DE THE APPEARAGE	
	AND A LTS	T DE ALL PART	IES THAT HAVE PRO	CUBED DEALITION	
	AND SPECT	FICATIONS FOR	THE PROJECT. THE	COUED DEWNINGS	
	LIST SHAL	I BE FORWARDE	D TO THE BUYER IN	THE CTATE	
	PURCHASIN	E DIVISION.	THE ARCHITECT/ENG	THEED CHALL ALCO	
	SEND A CO	PY OF THE ADD	ENDUM TO THE STATE	F ACENCY COD	
	WHICH THE	CONTRACT IS	ISSUED	ABENCY FUR	
				f	
:	(2) THE	BUYER SHALL S	END THE ADDENDUM	ro all	
	INTERESTE	D PARTIES AND	, IF NECESSARY, E)	KTEMB THE DATE	
	OPENING D	IATEL ANY ADD	矩NDUM SHOULD BE RE	ECEIVED BY THE	
	BUYER WIT	HIN FOURTEEN	(14) DAYS PRIOR TO	THE RYD	
	OPENING D	ATE.			
1			e de la companya de l		
	(3) ALL	ADDENDA SHOUL	D BE FORMALLY ACKN	NOWLEDGED BY AL	
00/00-00-00-00-00-00-00-00-00-00-00-00-0		1 1	VERGE STOP TO BEFORE AND CONDU		
SIGNATURE			TELEPHONE		
TITLE				DATE	
HILE		FEM		ADDRESS CHANGES	O BE NOTED ABOVE
<del></del>			·	A	

8 H P



とのなっている

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

3047653521

#### Request for Quotation

DEP14916

PAGES 12

ADDRESS COMMESPONDENCE NO TATTEM NON OF CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

304-765-3521 **\*304122954** COLLINS BUILDING & CONTRACTING 3406 CORLEY-CARESS RD FLATWOODS WV 26621

ENVIRONMENTAL PROJECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

02/17/2010	
BID OPENING DATE: 06/08/2010 BID OPENING TIME 01.30PM	
BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM  LINE QUANTITY UGP CAT STEMNUMBER UNIT-PRICE AMOUNT	
HIS TERMINET UNITAGE AMIGNE	
BIDDERS AND SUBMITTED TO THE STATE PURCHASING DIVISION. THE SAME RULES AND REGULATIONS THAT APPLY TO THE	
ORIGINAL BIDDING DOCUMENT SHALL ALSO APPLY TO AN	
ADDENDUM DOCUMENT. THE ONLY EXCEPTION MAY BE FOR AN	
ADDENDUM THAT IS ISSUED FOR THE SOLE PURPOSE OF	
CHANGING A BID OPENING TIME AND/OR DATE.	
REV. 11/96	
EXHIBIT 10	
DECUTES TROWNS - DEDUCATE	
REQUISITION NO.: .DEP14916	
ADDENDUM ACKNOWLEDGEMENT	
I HEREBY ACKNOWLEDGE RECEIPT OF THE FOLLOWING CHECKED	
ADDENDUM(S) AND HAVE MADE THE NECESSARY REVISIONS TO MY	
PROPOSAL, PLANS AND/OR SPECIFICATION, ETC.	
ADDENDUM NO.'S:	
NO. 1	
NO. 2	
NO. 3	
NO. 4	
NO. 5	
I UNDERSTAND THAT FAILURE TO CONFIRM THE RECEIPT OF THE	
ADDENDUM(S) MAY BE CAUSE FOR REJECTION OF BIDS.	
SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS	38888334444
SIGNATURE TELEPHONE DATE	
TITLE FÉIN ADDRESS QUANCES TO BE NOTED ADD	
ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED AND ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE	E



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

3047653521

#### Request for processing the second sec Quotation

DEP14916

304-765-3521 ¥304122954 COLLINS BUILDING & CONTRACTING 3406 CORLEY-CARESS RD

FLATWOODS WV 26621

CHUCK BOWMAN 384-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF ANLER 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WY 25304 304-926-0499

taye pinn	ED.		gas of ear		Sim	\n,(^;;;;;)		<b>P</b>	FFE ION TEHLIS
02/17/ BID OPENING DATE:		26.400	2010	•			TO TO THE TOTAL TOTAL TO THE TOTAL TO THE TOTAL TO THE TOTAL TOTAL TOTAL TO THE TOTAL TOTAL TOTAL TOTAL TOTAL TOTAL TOTAL TO THE TOTAL TO	TYNE	N. S T. OLUNDA
LINE	P2002200000000000000000000000000000000	04/08/ NDV	2010	TAT	Teasin.	775 X W Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y	OPENING	PARCE L	MQ0E:1(
				B/Q					
	I VENDOR	MUST	CLEAR	LY UN	DERSTAND	THAT AN	Y VERBAL		
4,	REPRES	ENTATI	ON MA	DE OR	ASSUMED	TO BE M	ADE DURY		
					ETWEEN VI L IS NOT				
	INFORM	IATION	ISSUE	DIN	WRITING A	AND ADDE	D TO THE		
	SPECIF	ICATIO	NS BY	AN O	FFICIAL	ADDENDUM	IS BIND	ING.	
	n 1	. 00							
	Py 1.						SIGNATUR	E	A TOTAL CONTRACTOR OF THE CONT
	. (co)t	ins. Bu	Ilding	1. 60	ptracting	Loc	COMPANY		49-CO-CENTRACE
			10				DATE		
	• • • • •	* * * * * *			• • • • • • • •	* * * * * * *	2,340 1 4.		A Company of the Comp
	REV. I	1/96							
			İ	NOT	ICE	,			
	A SYCA	eco etn	MUCT	BE C	UBMITTED	та.			- C
	7. 319	eway by a to		<i>DL</i> 9	שאווגיונט	100			
	1	EPARTM'URCHAS	2	ŧ	INISTRAT	ION			
	*	BUILDIN	2	TAYOT			OF AN ADDITION OF THE PROPERTY		
					TREET, E.				
	(	MAKLES	lun,	MA 5	5305-013	U			
	- Second			-	Research Market Control of the Contr		Procedure of the Control of the Cont		
	THE BI	D SHOU	LD CO	NTAIN	THIS IN	FORMATIO	N ON THE	FACE OF	
					D MAY NO			y v v vorum.	
	SEALED	BID					A Constitution of the Cons		E.
			(configuration)				And the second s		
	BUYER:		(Inches)		CB-23	!			
						:	NA ACCOUNTS OF THE PERSON OF T		
	l		<u> </u>	SEERE	i Verse side yor		LOT CHS		
NGNATURE						TELEPHONE		DAT	Ğ.
THE		¢	EM			-,	AOD	RESS CHANG	ES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



かいのとはく

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

#### Request for \_\_\_\_\_\_\_ Quotation

DEP14916

PAGE ::

9166	AD)	HESSOORE	SPONDENC	END ATTENT	<b>GN:OP</b>
СН	UCK	BOWMAN			
3.0	9-55	8-2157			

304-765-3521 **\*304122954** COLLINS BUILDING & CONTRACTING 3406 CORLEY-CARESS RD FLATWOODS WV 26621

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF ų OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRIN		ims of Fale	SHIP VIA		P.O.	8	FREIGHTTERMS
02/17/ BID OPENING DATE:		2010	BI	D OPI	ENING 1	TIME 01	:30PM
LINE	QUANTITY	UOP GAT	ITEM NUMBER		(A) establication	PRIGE	AMGUNT
,	RFQ. NO.:	\ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \	DEP14916				
Average days for the second se	BID OPENING	DATE:	04/08/2010				
	BID OPENING	TIME:	1:30 PM				
			UMBER IN CASE NG YOUR BID:		S NECES	SSARY	
			304-765-3521			·	
	VENDOR SHOUL REMIT-TO ADI	D SUBMIT V	ITH THEIR BID USED FOR PAYM	THE	CURRENT PROCESS	T SING:	
	340 le Cor	Ney-Caress	Rd				
WASTER OF THE PROPERTY OF THE	Flatwoo	95, WY 21	<u>  lo21                                   </u>		<del>-</del>		
***	PLEASE PRINT		NAME OF PERSON	TO C	ONTACT		
	Roger	L. Callins	, Jr	•••	* * * * * *	• • • • • •	
	THE	TO THE E	ND OF RFQ DEF	21601		V. TOTAL	#338,270 =
	*****   1113	P. TO THE EI	TO UP RPQ DEF	1431	<b>6</b> ጽጽጽጵ	** IUIAL:	<u> </u>
				in a second distance of the second distance o			
					·····		
SIGNATURE		SEE A	Everse side for terms and Telephon		ONS	DATE	
TITLE	į,	FEIN			ADD	RESS CHANGES	S TO BE NOTED ABOVE
\\_\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\	IENI PESPONDING	TO BEO INSEL	ST NIVINE AND ADDDE	CC INI C			

Part A: General Information

OMB #1029-0119 Expiration Date: 1/31/13.

#### AML CONTRACTOR INFORMATION FORM

You must complete this form for your AML contracting officer to request an eligibility evaluation from the Office of Surface Mining to determine if you are eligible to receive an AML contract. This requirement applies to contractors and their sub-contractors and is found under OSM's regulations at 30 CFR 874.16.

Business Name: Collins Building & Contracting, Tax Payer ID No.: 03-0500550  Address: 34010 Corley Caress Rad
City: Flahwoods State: WV Zip Code: 26621 Phone: 304-765-3521  Fax No.: 304-765-3521 E-mail address: Collins building @ hughes. net
Part B: Legal Structure
(V) Corporation () Sole Proprietorship () Partnership () LLC () Other (please specify)
Part C: Certifying and updating information in the Applicant/Violator System (AVS). Select only one of the following options, follow the instructions for that option, and sign below.
I, Roger L. Collins, Jr. have the express authority to certify that: (print name)
Information on the attached Entity Organizational Family Tree (OFT) from AVS is accurate, complete, and up-to-date. If you select this option, you must attach an Entity OFT from AVS to this form. Sign and date below and do not complete Part D.
Part of the information on the attached Entity OFT from AVS is missing or incorrect and must be updated. If you select this option, you must attach an Entity OFT from AVS to this form. Use Part D to provide the missing or corrected information. Sign and date below and complete Part D.
Our business currently has no information in AVS. If you select this option, you must provide all information required in Part D. Sign and date below and complete Part D.
7-7-10 Date  President Title

IMPORTANT! In order to certify in Part C to the accuracy of existing information in AVS, you must obtain a copy of your business' Entity OFT. To obtain an Entity OFT, contact the AVS Office, toll-free, at 800-643-9748 or from the AVS website at https://avss.osmre.gov.

rage 1 of 1

Search Criteria; Primary Entity Rob 159729 🐴	ued Entity Hide Ended Rela	tionships Show Ended Relationships	Eutity Name:	Mail To:	Send Re
159729) Colline Building & Contracting Inc	Load Report				
, i ; of 1 1009	b Find	Next Select a format 🎉 Export	D &	) 1 2 224 1000 400000	
	All OFT's where the se	Report - 4/8/2010 9:20:25 A lected entity is listed as an entity 59729) Collins Building & Cont	or related entity		
arent Entity	Description	Related Entity	% Ownership	Begin Date	End Date
159729) Collins Building & Contracting Inc	Secretary	(159730) Christy Sue Collins	•	1/1/2003	
159729) Collins Building & Contracting Inc	Vice President	(159730) Christy See Collins		1/1/2003	
159729) Collins Building & Contracting Inc	President	()59731) Roger L Collins Ir		1/1/2003	
(59729) Collins Building & Contracting Inc.	Trensurer	(159731) Roger L Collins Jr		1/1/2003	
159729) Colling Building & Contracting Inc	Owner	(159731) Roger L Collins Jr	100%	9/1/2007	
59729) Collins Building & Contracting Inc.	Owner	(159730) Christy See Collins	so%	1/1/2003	5/1/2007
59729) Collins Building & Contracting Inc	Owner	(189731) Roger L. Collins Jr	50%	1/1/2003	9/1/2007
		1 of 1			
	,				

## Racine (Bradshaw) Portals Requisition # DEP14916

Contractor's Bid Sheet

Company Name:	Collins Building & Contracting, Inc.
Address:	34010 Corley-Caress Road
	Flatwoods, WV 26621

The DEP reserves the right to request additional information and supporting documentation regarding Unit Prices, when the Unit Price appears to be unreasonable.

ITEM NO.	QUANT	TITY	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
		8 W 1/ N			
1.0	Lump Sum		Mobilization and Demobilization (Cannot be more than 5% of TOTAL AMOUNT BID)	\$	\$15,000
2.0	Lump Sum		Construction Layout Stakes (Cannot be more than 5% of TOTAL AMOUNT BID)	\$	\$ 5,000
3.0	Lump Sum		Quality Control (Cannot be more than 3% of TOTAL AMOUNT BID)	\$	\$ 5,000
4.0	Lump Sum		Site Preparation (Cannot be more than 15% of TOTAL AMOUNT BID)	\$	\$ 45,000
5.0	2,250	L. Ft.	Sediment Control - Silt Fence	# 2.00	# 4,500
5.1	2,030	L. FL	Sediment Control – Regrade Haybales	\$ 5.00	\$ 10,150
6.0	5.0	Acs.	Revegetation	\$ 2,00000	\$ 10,000
7.1	441	L,Ft.	2.0 Ft. Deep Riprap "Vee" Shaped Ditch	\$ 5000	\$ 22,050
7.2	709	L.Ft.	2.0 Ft. Deep Grouted Riprap "Vee" Shaped Ditch	\$10000	\$ 70,900
7.3	20	L.Ft.	Pipe Number One	\$ 4000	\$ 800
7.4	24	L.Ft.	Temporary Pipe Number Two	\$ 500	\$ 120
7.5	30	L,Ft.	Temporary Pipe Number Three	\$500	\$ 150
7.6	180	Sq.Ft.	Splash Pad (Two Required)	\$ 500	\$ 900
8.0	2,500	C.Yds.	Unclassified Excavation	\$ 400	\$ 10,000
9.1	5	Ea.	Type I or II Mine Seals	\$ 7,50000	
9.2	3	Ea.	Type III Mine Seals	# 1,000 au	B 3,000
9.3	6	Ea.	Type IV Mine Seals	\$10,00000	# 60,000 ·
9,4	2	Ea.	Type V Mine Scale	\$/0,000°°	# 20,000
9.5	380	L.Ft.	Wet Mine Seal Conveyance Pipcs	\$4000	\$ 15,200
9.6	100	Bags	Soda Ash Briquettes	\$ 100	\$ 1,000
11.0	100	L.Ft,		\$ 2000	\$ 2,000
			TOTAL:	<b>s</b> 3	38 <u>, 270</u>

Bidders Authorized Signature:

gan

Date: <u>4-7-2010</u>

· .

Agency Environmental Protection REQ.P.O#DEP14916

#### **BID BOND**

COLLINS BUILDING

KNOW ALL MEN BY THES	E PRESENTS. That we, the u	ndersigned, Collins Building & Contracting, Inc.			
of Flatwoods	WV	as Principal, and United States Surety Company			
of Timonium		a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of			
MD with its principal of	ffice in the City of Time	nium, as Surety, are held and firmly bound unto the State			
of West Virginia, as Obligee, in the p	enal sum of Five Percent of	Amount Bid (\$ 5% ) for the payment of which,			
well and truly to be made, we jointly a	and severally bind ourselves, o	our heirs, administrators, executors, successors and assigns.			
The Condition of the above	obligation is such that wherea	s the Principal has submitted to the Purchasing Section of the			
Department of Administration a certa	in bid or proposal, altached he	reto and made a part hereof, to enter into a contract in writing for			
DEP14916 - Racine (Bradshaw					
NOW THEREFORE,					
hereto and shall furnish any other bo agreement created by the acceptanc force and effect. It is expressly unde exceed the penal amount of this oblig	epted and the Principal shall elunds and insurance required by see of said bid, then this obligations and agreed that the lial gation as herein stated.	nter into a contract in accordance with the bid or proposal attached the bid or proposal, and shall in all other respects perform the on shall be null and void, otherwise this obligation shall remain in full pillty of the Surety for any and all claims hereunder shall, in no event,			
way impaired or affected by any extension.  waive notice of any such extension.	nsion of the time within which	agrees that the obligations of said Surety and its bond shall be in no the Obligee may accept such bid, and said Surety does hereby			
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, F	Principal and Surety have here	unto set their hands and seals, and such of them as are corporations			
	be affixed hereunto and these	presents to be signed by their proper officers, this			
8th day of April	2010				
Principal Corporate Seal		Collins Building & Contracting, Inc. (Name of Principal)			
		By			
		Roger L. Collins, Jr. President			
		(Title)			
Surely Corporate Seal		United States Surety Company (Name of Surety)			
		By: Patricia A. Maye			
		Patricia A. Moye, WV Resident Agent Attoragy-in-Fact			

IMPORTANT - Surety executing bonds must be licensed in West Virginia to transact surety insurance. Corporate seals must be affixed, and a power of attorney must be attached.

#### OWER OF ATTERNEY

MERICAN CONTRACTORS INDEMNITY COMPANY UNITED STATES SURETY COMPANY U.S. SPECIALTY INSURANCE COMPANY

ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS: That American Contractors Indemnity Company, a California corporation, United States Surety mpany, a Maryland corporation, and U.S. Specialty Insurance Company, a Texas corporation (collectively, the "Companies"), do by these presents make, constitute and appoint: Gregory T. Gordon, Larry D. Kerr, Allan L. Patricia A. Moye, Kimpletty Wilkinson

its true and lawful Attorney(s)-in-fact, Maching the Separate capacity if more than one is named above, with the power and authority he eby conferred in its name, place and stead, to execute, acknowledge and deliver any and all bonds, recognizances, undertakings or other instruments of fourtracts of suretyship to include riders, amendments and consension surety. This Power of Attenties is granted under and by authority of left lowing resolutions adopted by the Boards of Directors of the companies.

Be it Resolved, that the President, any Vice-President, any Assistant Vice-President, any Secretary or ally Assistant Secretary shall be and is hereby vested with full

power and authority to appoint any one or more suitable persons as Attorney(s)-in-Fact to represent and act for and on behalf of the Company subject to the following

Altorney in Past may be given full power and althority for single the name of and on behalf an the Company, to execute, acknowledge and deliver, any and all bolds, recognizances, contracts, agreements or indepthy and other conditional or obligatory undentakings and all notices and dominants canceling or terminating the Company's liability thereunder, and any such instruments so executed by any such Attorney-in-Fact shall be binding upon the Company as if signed by the President phaspled and effected by the Corporate Secretary.

name of attorney or any certificate relating A Resolved, that the signature of any authorized officer and seal of the Company heretofore or hereafter affixed the tickets by facsimile, and any power of anomey or certificate bearing facsifaile signature or facsimile sed stall be fall band binding upon the Company with respect to any bond or undertaking to which it is attached.

dithis instrument to be signed and their corporate seals to be hereto affixed, this 25th day of IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the College

AMERICAN CONTRACTORS INDEMNITY COMPANY UNITED STATES SURETY COMPANY U.S. SPECIALTY INSURANCE COMPANY







Бy:

Peter WinCarmail Vice President

Authority of the control of the cont

State of Maryland County of Baltimore

dymala, a notary public personally appeared Peter W. Carman, Vice President of American On this 4th day of December, 2008. Contractors Indemnity Company, United States Surety Company and U.S. Specialty Insurance Company who proved to me on the basis of atisfactory evidence to be the person, whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his dilliptized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of Maryland that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct. WITNESS my hand and official seal

> NOTAR PUBUC

My commission expires the 15th day of December, 2012

I, Carol T. Nevin, Assistant Secretary of African Christotors Indomnity Company, United States Surety Company and U.S. Specialty Insulance Company, do hereby certify that the apply and long built is a true and correct copy of a Force of Attorney, executed by said Companies, which is still in full force and effect; furthermore, the resolutions of the Boards of Directors, set out in the Power of Attorney are in full force and effect.

In Witness Whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the seals of said Companies at Baltimore, Maryland this

Carol T. Nevin! Assistant Secretary

Corporate Seals





3047653521



# State of West Virginia DRUG FREE WORKPLACE CONFORMANCE AFFIDAVIT West Virginia Code §21-1D-5

STATE OF West-Virginia						
COUNTY OF Braxton TO-WIT:						
I, Christy Sue Collins , after being first duly sworn, depose and state as follows:						
1. I am an employee of Collins Building & Contracting, Inc.; and,						
2. I do hereby attest that Collins Building & Contracting, Inc. (Company Name)						
maintains a valid written drug free workplace policy and that such policy is in compliance with <b>West Virginia Code</b> §21-1D-5.						
The above statements are sworn to under the penalty of perjury.						
Collins Building & Contracting, Inc. (Company Name)						
By: Christy Due Collins						
Title: Vice President						
Date: 4/7/2010						
Taken, subscribed and sworn to before me this						
Py Commission expires D2/04/2012						
NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA DONNA J. NAY RRI BOX 24 ORLANDO, WY 26412 ORLANDO, WY 26412						
My commission expires February 4, 2012 (Notary Public)  THIC AFFIDAVIT MIIST BE SUBMITTED WITH THE RID IN ORDER TO						

THIS AFFIDAVIT MUST BE SUBMITTED WITH THE BID IN ORDER TO COMPLY WITH WV CODE PROVISIONS. FAILURE TO INCLUDE THE AFFIDAVIT WITH THE BID SHALL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF THE BID.

3047653521

My commission expires February 4, 2012

RFQ No. DEP1491/0

#### STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA Purchasing Division

## **PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT**

West Virginia Code §5A-3-10a states: No contract or renewal of any contract may be awarded by the state or any of its political subdivisions to any vendor or prospective vendor when the vendor or prospective vendor or a related party to the vendor or prospective vendor is a debtor and the debt owed is an amount greater than one thousand dollars in the aggregate.

#### **DEFINITIONS:**

"Debt" means any assessment, premium, penalty, fine, tax or other amount of money owed to the state or any of its political subdivisions because of a judgment, fine, permit violation, license assessment, defaulted workers' compensation premium, penalty or other assessment presently delinquent or due and required to be paid to the state or any of its political subdivisions, including any interest or additional penalties accrued thereon.

"Debtor" means any individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association owing a debt to the state or any of its political subdivisions. "Political subdivision" means any county commission; municipality; county board of education; any instrumentality established by a county or municipality; any separate corporation or instrumentality established by one or more counties or municipalities, as permitted by law; or any public body charged by law with the performance of a government function or whose jurisdiction is coextensive with one or more counties or municipalities. "Related party" means a party, whether an individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association or other entity whatsoever, related to any vendor by blood, marriage, ownership or contract through which the party has a relationship of ownership or other interest with the vendor so that the party will actually or by effect receive or control a portion of the benefit, profit or other consideration from performance of a vendor contract with the party receiving an amount that meets or exceed five percent of the total contract amount.

EXCEPTION: The prohibition of this section does not apply where a vendor has contested any tax administered pursuant to chapter eleven of this code, workers' compensation premium, permit fee or environmental fee or assessment and the matter has not become final or where the vendor has entered into a payment plan or agreement and the vendor is not in default of any of the provisions of such plan or agreement.

Under penalty of law for false swearing (West Virginia Code §61-5-3), it is hereby certified that the vendor affirms and acknowledges the information in this affidavit and is in compliance with the requirements as stated.

### WITNESS THE FOLLOWING SIGNATURE Vendor's Name: Collins Building & Contracting, Inc. County of Braxton Taken, subscribed, and sworn to before me this 11 day of \_\_\_ My Commission expires NOTARY PUBLIC OFFICIAL SEAL NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA DONNAJ, NAY RR1 BOX 24 ORLANDO, WV 25412